

O.S. (Will) Case No. 14 of 2021.
(CNR No. :- WBBD01-003573-2021)
Present : Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 03 Dated 18-12-2021

Today is fixed for order awaiting report regarding L.C.R. and Original Will.

As per previous order L.C.R. and Original Will have already received .

Petitioner is directed to put requisites for causing service of notice of probate upon O.P.s, general public and upon the Collector, Purba Bardhaman well advance before the next date.

None appears today.

In view of the resolution of dated 08.11.2021 of the Local Bar Association the learned advocate of this judgship abstained themselves from attending the Court's, as such this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **28.03.2022** for S.R. and order awaiting report from the Collector, Purba Bardhaman.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman