

O.S. Case No. 14 of 2021
(CNR No. : WBBD01-003573-2021)
Present : Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 07 Dated 3.10.2022

Today is fixed for copy of published newspaper and W.O. by the O.P.

Petitioner files advocate hazira.

Petitioner also files a copy of published newspaper namely 'Sambad Pratidin' of dated 22.09.2022 along with firisti, showing published matter related to this case, which is accepted being satisfactory.

None appears today in response of paper publication.

Sole O.P./near relative of the deceased file a petition prays for time for filing W.O. on the ground as stated therein.

On scrutiny of the record it appears that as the statutory period for filing W.O. by the sole O.P. has already been over but for ends of justice the petition praying for time filed by the O.P. is considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.02.2022 filing W.O. by the O.P. if any.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

