

O.S. (Will) Case No. 14 of 2021
(CNR No. : WBBD01-003573-2021)
Present : Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 09 Dated 14.03.2023

Petitioner files hazira.
Today is fixed for filing W.O. by O.P.

Contesting O.P.s/near relation of the deceased testator file a petition praying for time for filing W.O.
on the ground as stated in petition.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Contesting O.P.s also file an another application supported by affidavit pray for passing order to
allow the O.P. to inspect the said alleged will on the ground as stated in the petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

Copy served.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.06.2023 for hearing the petition filed by O.P. regarding inspection of Original Will.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman