

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O.S. (Will) Case No. 14 of 2021

(CNR No:- WBBD01-003573-2021)

Order No. 10 dated 01-06-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by OP regarding inspection of Original Will.

Both parties file lawyers' haziras.

P.O. is busy with urgent administrative work.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.07.2023 for hearing of the petition filed by OP regarding inspection of Original Will.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman