

O.S. (Will) Case No. 14 of 2021
(CNR No. : WBBD01-003573-2021)
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 12 Dated 11-10-2023

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P.

Petitioner and contesting O.P. file two separate petitions praying for time on the ground as stated in the petitions.

Considered and allowed both the petitions.

Fix 22.02.2024 for filing W.O., if any, on inspection of the Will.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman