

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O.S (Will) No. 14 of 2021  
(CNR No.WBBD01-003573-2021)

**Ashima Roy -:Versus:- Saraswati Karmakar**

Order No.20 dated 27.08.2025.

Parties file hazira.

Affidavit-in-chief is filed by the petitioner Ashima Roy.

Unfortunately, the original will from the safe custody has  
not been produced as yet.

The day is adjourned.

To, 10.11.2025 for hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman