

O.S.(Will) Case No. 14 of 2021  
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-003573-2021  
Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta,(WB-650)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No.21 Dated. 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of this case.

No steps taken by the parties today.

A resolution of Burdwan Bar Association dated 10.11.2025 informing about abstention from work by the learned Members of the Bar on account of demise of one of the senior member is placed for consideration.

Perused.

For the ends of justice the case stands adjourned.

Fix 13.01.2026 for hearing of this case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-  
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-  
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.